

Rental Price Book 2023

6401-63 Avenue Lloydminster, AB T9V 3T6 780-875-6604 www.northwellrentals.com

Accumulators	Per Day	Monthly	
Class III Accumulator Shacks	•		
80-110 GAL c/w Light Plant on a skid	\$550	\$11,000	
80-110 GAL c/w Light Plant on a trailer	\$650	\$13,000	
4 Station 110 GAL Shear (AC 2, 7 & 9)	\$850	\$17,000	
N ₂ Booster	\$300	\$6,000	
Electrical Accumulator – No Light Plant (AC 2&7)	\$425	\$8,500	
Bottle Skids			
4 – Bottle Skid (40 GAL)	\$275	\$5,500	
3 – Bottle Skid (30 GAL)	\$275	\$5,500	
Extra Single Bottle (10 GAL)	\$50	\$1,000	
Accumulator Bottle Repair			
Bladder (10, 11 & 15 GAL)	Call for pricing		
Nitrogen Refill	\$190		
Shop Labor 3 hours @ \$125	\$375		
Accumulator Service Charge	\$875		
N ₂ Booster Service Charge	\$350		
Bottle Skid Service Charge		\$150	

Anchor Blocks	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Set of 5	\$625	\$125	\$2,500
Single Block	\$250	\$50	\$1,000

Bailing Equipment	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Bailing Cart	\$250	\$50	\$1,000
Cleaning Charge		\$150	

Bails	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
24" Bails (2')	\$250	\$50	\$1,000
36" Bails – Perfection Link (3')	\$250	\$50	\$1,000
48" Bails – Perfection Link (4')	\$250	\$50	\$1,000
84" Bails – Perfection Link (7')	\$350	\$70	\$1,400

Blow Out Preventors (All BOP's are H ₂ S Certified)	Per Day	Monthly
Annular Type		
7 ¹ / ₁₆ " (179.4 mm) BOP	\$450	\$9,000
9" (228.6 mm) BOP	\$500	\$10,000
11" (279.4 mm) BOP	\$550	\$11,000
13 ⁵ / ₈ " (346.1 mm) BOP	\$600	\$12,000
Double Gate (CSO, Spool & Flanged Gat	te Valve Included)	
7 ¹ / ₁₆ " (179.4 mm) BOP	\$350	\$7,000
9" (228.6 mm) BOP	\$400	\$8,000
11" (279.4 mm) BOP	\$450	\$9,000
13 ⁵ / ₈ " (346.1 mm) BOP	\$500	\$10,000

Single Gate				
7 ¹ / ₁₆ " (179.4 mm) BOP	\$300 \$6,000		\$6,000	
9" (228.6 mm) BOP	\$400		\$8,000	
11" (279.4 mm) BOP	\$40	00		\$8,000
13 ⁵ / ₈ " (346.1 mm) BOP	\$45	50		\$9,000
Shear Single Gate	5 Day Min	Each Add	'l Day	Monthly
7 ¹ / ₁₆ " (179.4 mm) BOP	\$5,200	\$650		\$13,000
11" (279.4 mm) BOP	\$5,200	\$650		\$13,000
Annular/BOP Service Charge				
Service Charge – 7 ¹ / ₁₆ " – 9"		\$5	00	
Service Charge – 11" – 13 ⁵/8"		\$1,0	000	
BOP Lifting Plate				
7 1/16", 11" & 13 5/8"	\$150	\$30		\$600
BOP Test Stump				
7 1/16", 9, 11" & 13 5/8"	\$375	\$75		\$1,500
Pipe Rams				·
7 ¹ / ₁₆ " (179.4 mm) BOP – 7" Shear Rams	included witl	n BOP		
Rams	\$300	\$60		\$1,200
Offset Rams	\$350	\$70		\$1,400
9" (228.6 mm) BOP – 9" Shear Rams inc	luded with BO	OP		
Rams	\$350	\$70		\$1,400
Offset Rams	\$425	\$85		\$1,700
11" (279.4 mm) BOP				
Rams	\$400	\$80		\$1,600
Offset Rams	\$500	\$100		\$2,000
11" Carriers	\$200	\$40		\$800
13 ⁵ / ₈ " (346.1 mm) BOP				
13 ⁵ / ₈ " Rams	\$450	\$90		\$1,800
13 ⁵ / ₈ " Offset Rams	\$500	\$100		\$2,000
13 ⁵ / ₈ " Carriers	\$250	\$50		\$1,000
Type E & B Ram Puller (11", 13 ⁵ / ₈ ")		N/C if r	eturned	
13 ⁵ /8" Variable Pipe Rams				
$2^{7/8}$ " - 5 ½"	\$1,500	\$300		\$6,000
Wear Charged on \$6,500	·		\$3,250	
Blanking Tools (Test Plug)				
1.9", 2 ³ / ₈ ", 2 ⁷ / ₈ ", 3 ¹ / ₂ "	\$100	\$20		\$400
4 ½", 5 ½", 7", 10 ¾"	\$250	\$50		\$1,000
Hoses				
BOP Hose 3/4" Fireguard (Hydraulic)	\$10	00		\$2,000

Casing Cutters	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
4 ½" – 7"	\$110	\$22	\$440
2" Pipe Cutter	\$25	\$5	\$100

Casing Scrapers	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
4 ½" (114 mm) – All Casing Weights	\$350	\$70	\$1,400
5 ½" (139 mm) - All Casing Weights	\$375	\$75	\$1,500
7" (177.8 mm) – All Casing Weights	\$400	\$80	\$1,600
8 ⁵ / ₈ " - 9 ⁵ / ₈ " (219.1 – 244.5 mm) – All Casing Weights	\$1,000	\$200	\$4,000
Casing Scraper Service Charge	\$150		

Centrifuge	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Electric	\$150	\$30	\$600
Service Charge – Regular	\$50		
Tubes Not Returned or Broken		\$100/each	

Chokes	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
2" Adjustable or Single Bean	\$175	\$35	\$700

C-Plate	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
C-Plate	\$50	\$10	\$200

Clevises	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Clevises	\$50	\$10	\$200

Depthometer	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Depthometer	\$250	\$50	\$1,000

Drill Collars	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
3 ¹ / ₈ " 500# 2 ⁷ / ₈ " PAC Connection	\$160	\$32	\$640
3 ½" 800# 2 ³ / ₈ " IF Connection	\$180	\$36	\$720
4 ³ / ₄ " 1200# 3 ½" IF Connection	\$200	\$40	\$800
Drill Collar Inspection Fee		\$55	
Drill Collar Pick Up Subs	\$75	\$15	\$300
Pick Up Subs Inspection Fee		\$55	

Elevators	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Casing Elevators		<u> </u>	
3 ½" (88.9 mm)	\$250	\$50	\$1,000
4 ½" (114.3 mm)	\$250	\$50	\$1,000
5 ½" (139 mm)	\$275	\$55	\$1,100
7" (177.8 mm)	\$300	\$60	\$1,200
8 ⁵ / ₈ " (218.9 mm)	\$375	\$75	\$1,500
Drill Pipe Elevators			
2 ⁷ / ₈ " (73 mm)	\$275	\$55	\$1,100
Rod Elevators			
⁵ / ₈ ", ³ / ₄ ", ⁷ / ₈ ", 1", 1 ¹ / ₈ ", 1 ¹ / ₄ ", 1 ¹ / ₂ "	\$175	\$35	\$700

Slip Type Elevators					
1.9" (48.3 mm)	\$300	\$60	\$1,200		
2 ¹ / ₁₆ " (52.4 mm)	\$300	\$60	\$1,200		
2 ³ / ₈ " (60.3 mm)	\$300	\$60	\$1,200		
2 ⁷ / ₈ " (73 mm)	\$300	\$60	\$1,200		
3 ½" (88.9 mm)	\$350	\$70	\$1,400		
4" (101.6 mm)	\$400	\$80	\$1,600		
4 ½" (114 mm)	\$400	\$80	\$1,600		
5" (127 mm)	\$400	\$80	\$1,600		
5 ½" (139.7 mm)	\$400	\$80	\$1,600		
7" (177.8 mm)	\$500	\$100	\$2,000		
Segments for Slip Type Elevator	50% Price of the Elevator				
Slip Type Elevator Service Charge		\$150			
Sky Top (Flapper Type) Elevators					
2 ³ / ₈ ", 2 ⁷ / ₈ ", 3 ½", 4 ½"C, 4 ½" EUE	\$425	\$85	\$1,700		
Flaps for Sky Top	\$175	\$35	\$700		
Sky Top Elevator Service Charge		\$150			
Transfer Elevators					
$2^{3}/8$ " $-4^{1}/2$ "	\$225	\$45	\$900		
Tubing Elevators					
$2^{3}/8$ " (60.3 mm) $-4^{1}/2$ " (114 mm)	\$225	\$45	\$900		
Single Joint Elevators					
5 ½", 6 ⁵ / ₈ ", 7"	\$325	\$65	\$1,300		
Pump Elevator	Pump Elevator				
Pump Lifting Clamp	\$225	\$45	\$900		

Fittings	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly	
Regular Couplings				
EUE: 1.9", 2 ¹ / ₁₆ ", 2 ³ / ₈ ", 2 ⁷ / ₈ ", 3 ¹ / ₂ "	\$20	\$4	\$80	
CSG: 4 ½", 5 ½", 7"	\$30	\$6	\$120	
Shaved Couplings				
EUE: 1.9", 2 ¹ / ₁₆ ", 2 ³ / ₈ ", 2 ⁷ / ₈ ", 3 ¹ / ₂ "	\$25	\$5	\$100	
CSG: 4 ½", 5 ½", 7"	\$35	\$7	\$140	
Special Threads:	\$40	\$8	\$160	
Buttress, IJ, TK 40/40, HYDRIL				
Regular Nipples				
EUE: 1.9", 2 ¹ / ₁₆ ", 2 ³ / ₈ ", 2 ⁷ / ₈ ", 3 ¹ / ₂ "	\$20	\$4	\$80	
CSG: 4 ½", 5 ½", 7"	\$30	\$6	\$120	
Special Threads:	\$40	\$8	\$160	
Buttress, IJ, TK 40/40, HYDRIL				

Swages				
Thread Types: LP, EUE, NUE, Buttress, IJ, TK 40/40, STC, LTC, CSG, HYDRIL				
CSG 3 ½" (88.9 mm) – 4 ½" (114 mm)	\$60	\$12	\$240	
CSG 5 ½" (139 mm) – 7 ½" (190.5 mm)	\$70	\$14	\$280	
Special Threads:	\$75	\$15	\$300	
Buttress, IJ, TK, 40/40, HYDRIL	\$13	\$13	\$300	
Tapped Plug c/w Needle Valve & Gauge	\$150	\$30	\$600	
Hammer Unions				
2" Hammer Union	\$35	\$7	\$140	
3" Hammer Union	\$45	\$9	\$180	
4" Hammer Union	\$60	\$12	\$240	
Tees				
90° Elbow Tees < 2"	\$30	\$6	\$120	
90° Elbow Tees 2" – 4"	\$45	\$9	\$180	

Flanges	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
$2^{1/16}$ ", $3^{1/8}$ " Companion Flange	\$60	\$12	\$240
3 ½", 4 ½", 5 ½" Adapter Flange	\$125	\$25	\$500
7 ¹ / ₁₆ " – 9" Wellhead Adapter Flange	\$200	\$40	\$800
11" Hanger Flange	\$1,500	\$250	\$6,000
Nightcap Assembly	\$270	\$54	\$1,080

Flow Provers	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Flow Provers	\$250	\$50	\$1,000

Gauge Rings	Per Run
Gauge Rings	\$70

Heaters	Per Day	Monthly	
Flameless Heaters			
MAC 750 – 550,000BTU's	\$480 + Diesel Fill	\$9,600	
Additional Hose	\$20	\$400	
Flameless Heater Service Charge	\$350		
Catadyne Heater – c/w 100# Bottle	\$100 + Propane Fill	\$2,000	

Lay Down Cart	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Lay Down Cart	\$75	\$15	\$300

Light Plants	Per Day	Monthly
Light Plants		
Light Plant – 25 KW	\$150	\$3,000
Light Plant – 75 KW	\$250	\$5,000
Light Towers		
Portable Light Tower – 6 KW (2 lamps)	\$150	\$3,000
Light Plant/Tower Service Charge	\$1	50

Northwell Rentals Price Book 2023

Mud Cans	Per Day	Monthly	
3 ½" – 4 ½" Cans	\$50	\$1,000	
Hinged Mud Cans	\$100	\$2,000	
Rubber – 3 ½" – 4 ½"	\$245		
Rubber – Hinged 3 ½" – 5 ½"	\$245		
Rubber – Hinged 7"	Call for Pricing		

Mud Scale	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Mud Scale	\$75	\$15	\$300

Pack Off Head	Per Day	Monthly
$7^{1/16}$ " (R45)	\$100	\$2,000
9" (R49)	\$125	\$2,500
11" (R53)	\$150	\$3,000
JU Rubbers (1.9", 2 ³ / ₈ ", 2 ⁷ / ₈ ", 3 ¹ / ₂ ")	\$1	00

Tubing Stripper	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
RS 100 Head – 3K (R45)	\$1,000	\$200	\$4,000
RS 100 Rubbers (2 ³ / ₈ ", 2 ⁷ / ₈ ", 3 ¹ / ₂ ", 4 ¹ / ₂ ")		\$1,495	
RS 100 Head Service Charge		\$200	

Pipe Racks/Catwalks	Per Day	Monthly
Pipe Rack c/w V Door – Range 2	\$250	\$5,000
Pipe Rack c/w V Door – Range 3	\$250	\$5,000
Tumble Racks (3 ½" & 4 ½" Pipe)	\$50	\$1,000
Hydraulic Catwalk – Rangeland or Highwood	\$650	\$13,000
Hydraulic Catwalk Service Charge	\$500 +	Diesel Fill
Cleaning Charge if Required		\$650

Pup Joints	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
1.9" – 3 ½"	\$75	\$15	\$300
4 ½" – 5 ½"	\$150	\$30	\$600
7"	\$250	\$50	\$1,000

Pumps	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Baker Pumps c/w Hoses	\$125	\$25	\$500

Power Swivels	Per	Day		Monthly	
Power Swivels (Skid/Trailers)					
45 Ton Bowen Skid	\$7	00		\$14,000	
45 Ton Bowen Trailer	\$8	300		\$16,000	
85 Ton Bowen Skid	\$8	300		\$16,000	
85 Ton Bowen Trailer	\$9	000		\$18,000	
Dead Swivel	\$3	800		\$6,000	
Power Swivel Service Charge	\$500 + Diesel Fill				
Roller Arms	5 Day Min	Each Add'l	Day	Monthly	
Roller Arms	\$150	\$30		\$600	
Slant Trolly	Per	Day		Monthly	
Slant Trolly – Adjustable or Fixed	\$	75		\$1,500	
Drill Bits	5 Day Min	Each Add'l	Day	Monthly	
Rental on 3 ^{3/4} " - 6 ^{1/4} "	\$1,000 \$95 \$1,900		\$1,900		
New Drill Bits (Center Flush)	Prices on Request				
Retip Nozzle Type Bits & Twister Bits	Prices on Request				

Ratigan	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Reagen BOP (3 ½", 4 ½")	\$375	\$75	\$1,500
Flow Tee & 2" Valve	\$100	\$20	\$2,000

Rig Matting	Per Day	Monthly
8 ½" x 40"	\$50	\$1,000
8 ½" x 20"	\$50	\$1,000

Rod Equipment	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Rod Breaker	\$150	\$30	\$600
Rod Hook	\$150	\$30	\$600
Rod Clamp (Single or Double) 1 ¹ / ₄ "	\$35	\$7	\$140
Rod Clamp (3 Bolt) 1 1/2"	\$75	\$15	\$300

Ring Gaskets	Each – Purchase
Steel (R24-45)	\$35
Steel (R49-53)	\$50
Steel (R57)	\$60
Step Gasket (R45/R46), (49/50), (53/54)	\$50
Stainless Steel (R31)	\$35
Stainless Steel (R45)	\$55
Stainless Steel (R49)	\$75
Stainless Steel (R53)	\$90
Stainless Steel (R57)	\$115
All Other Sizes	Price on Request
Rubber Coated Gaskets	Price on Request

Safety Clamp (Dog Collars)	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Hydraulic Clamp	\$650	\$130	\$2,600
10 Segments or Less	\$150	\$30	\$600
Hydraulic Clamp Service Charge	\$100		

Slips	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly		
Low Profile Slips (Hand Slips)	Low Profile Slips (Hand Slips)				
1.9" (48.3 mm), 2 ¹ / ₁₆ " (52.4 mm)	\$200	\$40	\$800		
2 ³ / ₈ " (60.3 mm)	\$200	\$40	\$800		
2 ⁷ / ₈ " (73 mm)	\$200	\$40	\$800		
3 ½" (88.9 mm)	\$200	\$40	\$800		
Drill Collar Slips					
$3\frac{1}{2}$ " $-4\frac{3}{4}$ " (88.9 mm -120.65 mm)	\$250	\$50	\$1,000		
Hand Slips					
7" (177.8 mm)	\$350	\$70	\$1,400		
Caving Air Slip & Spiders					
Model "C": Includes 1 segment 1.66" (42.2 mm) – 5 ½" (139 mm)	\$300	\$60	\$1,200		
Model "E": Includes 1 segment 5 ½" (139 mm) - 7" (177.8 mm)	\$325	\$65	\$1,300		
Segments Only	\$150	\$30	\$600		

Spools	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Crossover Spools		<u> </u>	•
$3^{1}/8$ " 3K x 4 $^{1}/_{16}$ " 3K	\$250	\$50	\$1,000
4 ¹ / ₁₆ " 2K x 7 ¹ / ₁₆ " 2K/3K	\$250	\$50	\$1,000
7 ¹ / ₁₆ " 2K/3K x 9" 2K/3K	\$250	\$50	\$1,000
7 ¹ / ₁₆ " 2K/3K x 11" 2K/3K	\$300	\$60	\$1,200
9" 2K/3K x 11" 2K/3K	\$300	\$60	\$1,200
11" 2K/3K x 11" 5K	\$350	\$70	\$1,400
11" 2K/3K x 13 ⁵ / ₈ " 2K/3K	\$350	\$70	\$1,400
13 ⁵ / ₈ " 2K/3K x 13 ⁵ / ₈ " 5K	\$450	\$90	\$1,800
Drilling Spools			
7 ¹ / ₁₆ " 2K/3K x 7 ¹ / ₁₆ " 2K/3K – c/w Side Ports	\$250	\$50	\$1,000
9" 2K/3K x 9" 2K/3K - c/w Side Ports	\$275	\$55	\$1,100
11" 2K/3K x 11" 2K/3K - c/w Side Ports	\$300	\$60	\$1,200
13 ⁵ / ₈ " 2K/3K x 13 ⁵ / ₈ " 2K/3K - c/w Side Ports	\$325	\$65	\$1,300

Extension/Spacer Spools			
7 ¹ / ₁₆ " 2K/3K x 7 ¹ / ₁₆ " 2K/3K (12", 24", 36")	\$300	\$60	\$1,200
9" 2K/3K x 9" 2K/3K (12", 24", 36")	\$350	\$70	\$1,400
11" 2K/3K x 11" 2K/3K (12", 24", 36")	\$400	\$80	\$1,600
13 ⁵ / ₈ " 2K/3K x 13 ⁵ / ₈ " 2K/3K (24", 36")	\$500	\$100	\$2,000
SSA	\$300	\$60	\$1,200
DSA	\$300	\$60	\$1,200
DSA 5K	\$350	\$70	\$1,400
Wireline Running Spool			
Wireline Running Spool	\$250	\$50	\$1,000

Subs	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Thread Types: PAC, I	F, REG & EUI	E, TK 40/40, NUE, 8R	AD .
$2^{3}/8$ " $-4^{1}/2$ "	\$85	\$17	\$340
5 ½" – 7"	\$125	\$25	\$500
Pick Up Subs for Drill Collars	\$85	\$17	\$340
Sub Inspection Fee		\$55	

Swabbing Equipment	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly	
Casing Swab				
4 ½" (114 mm), 5 ½" (139 mm)	\$250	\$50	\$1,000	
7" (177.8 mm)	\$275	\$55	\$1,100	
Swabbing Equipment Service Charg	e	\$150		
Casing Swab Cups		Each - Purchase		
4 ½"		\$20		
5 ½"		\$30		
7"		\$60		
Tubing Swab Cups		East Develope		
Steel Core or Aluminum		Each - Purchase		
$2^{3}/8$ "		\$30		
2 7/8"		\$35		
3 ½"		\$45		

Tanks	Per Day	Monthly	
Flow Back Tank $(16 \text{ m}^3 - 30 \text{ m}^3)$	\$250	\$5,000	
Tank Service Charge	\$250		
Cleaning Fee Applicable if Tank is Dirty	\$125/hr. to clean & dispose of material		
Hoses	Per Day	Monthly	
2" Kelly Hoses	\$75	\$1,500	
3" Kelly Hoses	\$100	\$2,000	
Kelly Hoses Service Charge		\$150	
Flow Tee 4 ½"	\$100	\$2,000	

Line Pipe	5 Day M	lin]	Per Day	Monthly
2" Line Pipe				\$15	\$300
3" Line Pipe				\$20	\$400
Portable Pipe Stand	\$500			\$100	\$2,000
Chiksans]	Per Day	Monthly
Chiksans – 2"				\$50	\$1,000
Half Chik – 2"				\$30	\$600
Misc. Valve Equipment					
2" & 3" Check Valves		\$10	00	\$20	\$400
3" Valve Manifold	-		\$300		\$6,000
3" Ball Valve	\$10		\$100 \$20		\$400
2" Union	\$3		\$30 \$6		\$120
3" Union		\$5	55	\$11	\$220
3" Clean Out Tee		\$1	15	\$23	\$460

Thread Washer	Per Day	Monthly
$2^{1/16}$ " – 5"	\$350	\$7,000
5"-9 ⁵ / ₈ "	\$500	\$10,000

Tongs	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly	
Rod Tongs				
Rod Tongs & 1 Nest		\$175	\$3,500	
Nest & Backup for Rod Tongs	\$75	\$15	\$300	
Rod Tongs Service Charge		\$250		
Tubing Tongs				
Tubing Tongs – Foster G58	\$250	\$50	\$1,000	
Tong Dies	\$125	\$25	\$500	
Back-Up Dies	\$125	\$25	\$500	
Drag Ring	\$100	\$20	\$400	
Tubing Tongs Service Charge		\$250		
Open Face Tongs				
7" Farr Tongs $-2^{3}/8$ " to 7"	\$1,750	\$350	\$7,000	
4 ½" Teda Tongs	\$1,500	\$300	\$6,000	
$5 \frac{1}{2}$ " Universe Tongs $-2 \frac{3}{8}$ " to $5 \frac{1}{2}$ "	\$1,500	\$300	\$6,000	
$7^{5/8}$ " Universe Tongs – 1.9" - $7^{5/8}$ "	\$2,000	\$400	\$8,000	
$9^{5}/_{8}$ "Universe Tongs $-2^{3}/_{8}$ " to $9^{5}/_{8}$ "	\$2,500	\$500	\$10,000	
Hydraulic Lifting Ram (Spare)	\$250	\$50	\$1,000	
Torque Gages & Load Cells (Spare)	\$150	\$30	\$600	
Extra Tong Jaws	\$150	\$30	\$600	
Open Face Tongs Service Charge	\$500			
Tong Accessories				
Chain Tong (Large)	\$50	\$10	\$200	
Chain Tong (Small)	\$30	\$6	\$120	
Kelco K-50 (1.9" & 2 ¹ / ₁₆ ")	\$150	\$30	\$600	
Pipe Wrench (60")	\$50	\$10	\$200	

Trailers	Per Day	Monthly	
BOP Trailer	\$150	\$3,000	
Utility Trailer	\$150	\$3,000	
Pintle Hitch	\$200 but N/C if returned		
Trailer Service Charge	\$200		

Tubing Bearings	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
2 ³ / ₈ " (60.3 mm)	\$150	\$30	\$600
2 ⁷ / ₈ " (73.0 mm)	\$150	\$30	\$600
3 ½" (88.9 mm)	\$150	\$30	\$600
4 ½" CSG (114.3 mm)	\$150	\$30	\$600

Tubing Darts	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
2 ³ / ₈ " (60.3 mm)	\$75	\$15	\$300
2 ⁷ / ₈ " (73.0 mm)	\$75	\$15	\$300
3 ½" (88.9 mm)	\$75	\$15	\$300
Oversize		Price on Request	

Tubing Drift	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
$2^{3}/8$ " (60.3 mm), $2^{7}/8$ " (73.0 mm)	\$50	\$10	\$200
3 ½" (88.9 mm), 4 ½" (114.0 mm)	\$60	\$12	\$240
5 ½" (127.0 mm)	\$75	\$15	\$300
Drift Snake	\$175	\$35	\$700

Tubing Guide	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
1.9" OD – 5 ½" OD	\$100	\$20	\$400

Tubing Spear c/w Grapple	Per Day	Monthly
Bowen 1230 Spear – c/w 2 ⁷ / ₈ " (2.438 mm) & 3 ½" (2.938 mm) Grapples	\$150	\$3,000
Tubing Spear Service Charge	\$	100

Valves	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Demco Valves			
4 ½" (114.0 mm)	\$300	\$60	\$1,200
5 ½" (139.7 mm)	\$325	\$65	\$1,300
Flanged Valves			
2 ¹ / ₁₆ " (52.4 mm)	\$250	\$50	\$1,000
3 ¹ / ₈ " (79.4 mm)	\$300	\$60	\$1,200
Kelly Cock Valves			
$2^{3}/8$ " (60.3 mm) - $2^{7}/8$ " (73.0 mm)	\$350	\$70	\$1,400
Master Valves			
$2^{3}/8$ " (60.3 mm) $-3^{1}/2$ " (88.9 mm)	\$150	\$30	\$600
Orbit Valves			
7 1/16" 2/3000#	\$550	\$110	\$2,200

Safety Valves			
$2^{3}/8$ " (60.3 mm) - $2^{7}/8$ " (73.0 mm)	\$250	\$50	\$1,000
3 ½" (88.9 mm)	\$275	\$55	\$1,100
4 ½" (114.0 mm)	\$350	\$70	\$1,400
4 ½" (114.0 mm) Slim Hole – 6.9" OD	\$850	\$165	\$3,300
Valve Service Charge		\$150	

Wellhead Bolts	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Bolts & Nuts	\$100	\$20	\$400
BOP Studs & Nuts	\$100	\$20	\$400
Step Studs & Nuts	\$110	\$22	\$440
Step Bolts & Nuts	\$110	\$22	\$440

Weight Indicator	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Hydraulic Weight Indicator	\$240	\$48	\$960
Weight Indicator Recalibration, Service Charge, Per Order			
Third-Party Cost + 15% Markup			

Wiper Plate	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Wiper Plate	\$75	\$15	\$300

Pipe Wiper Rubber	Each – Purchase
9"	
1.9" – 5 ½"	\$55
12"	
3 ½", 4 ½"	\$95
17"	
2 ¹ / ₁₆ " - 5 ¹ / ₂ "	\$100
7"	\$125
8 ⁵ / ₈ ", 10 ³ / ₄ "	Call for Pricing

Wrenches	5 Day Min	Each Add'l Day	Monthly
Cantorque Hydraulic Torque Wrench c/w: storage box, 1 ¹³ / ₁₆ ", 2" & 2 ³ / ₁₆ " wrenches	\$500	\$100	\$2,000
Manual Hydraulic Torque Wrench	\$125	\$25	\$500
Hammer Wrenches – All Sizes	\$30	\$6	\$120
Sucker Rod Wrenches (Set)	\$30	\$6	\$120

Inhouse Hotshot Fees	Cost
Hotshot	\$125/hr.

Please Note: A 1.9% Environmental Fee shall be applied to all rental orders to a maximum of \$950